Medical gas equipmentMedical gas equipment
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Compressed gas control module
- GIGANT/R
GIGANT/R automatic control module
Control  module  suitable  for  medical  gas,  with  automatic
switching and reset if one of the two sources is discharged, a

recessed.
Product codes
N. OF GAS OUTLETS TYPE CODE
3 EXTERNAL CAR3GAREAESTC
3 RECESSED CAR3GAREAINCC
5 EXTERNAL CAR5GAREAESTC
5 RECESSED CAR5GAREAINCC
Single gas shut-off box
Single  shut-off  box  in  galvanized  iron  and  white  painted  with
anti-scratch  powder  for  shut-off  valves  suitable  for  wall
installation; the plexiglass cover allows immediate reading of
the pressures and the status of the valves.
Product codes
N. OF GAS OUTLETS TYPE CODE
1 EXTERNAL CAR1GESTNFR
Alarm kit built into shut-off module
This kit lets you install the alarm in a shut-off box.
2121
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Product codes
CODE
CARALAREA
- Accessories
Valve status alarm
The SINTESY S120 alarm module is used to control alarms in
medical gas distribution systems.
Product codes
POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE CODE
230 V HQ105
24 V HQ106
Alarm repeater
The SINTESY S122 module is a medical device used to control
alarms in medical gas distribution systems.
Product codes
CODE
HQ104
2222
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Ball valve proximity sensor kit
The  proximity  sensor  can  detect  objects  in  the  immediate
vicinity of the "sensitive side" of the sensor, without having to
actually make physical contact.
Product codes
VALVES SIZE CODE
1/4" - 3/8" - 1/2" - 3/4" - 1" H0680B
1" 1/4 - 1" 1/2 H0680C
Proximity sensor
The  proximity  sensor  can  detect  objects  in  the  immediate
vicinity of the "sensitive side" of the sensor, without having to
actually make physical contact.
Product codes
CODE
H0680
Contact type pressure gauge
Pressure gauge with electric contacts compatible for medical
use, class 2,5; when the pressure drops below the threshold, the
device sends a signal to the alarm to which it is connected.
Product codes
TRESHOLD CONNECTION RANGE CODE
3,8 - 5,6 bar G1/4" M R - CBM 0-10 bar HM106
6,5 - 9,5 bar G1/4" M R - CBM 0-16 bar HM107
-0,4 bar G1/4" M R - CBM -1-0 bar HM108
2323
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Second stage reducer module
- Unit with built-in area valve
Second stage unit with built-in area valve
The unit is made of two CW614N chemically nickel-plated brass
castings,  one  casting  for  the  regulator  body,  and  the  other
casting for  the zone shut-off valve;  the regulator  body has two
decompression lines with two EURO regulators connected in by-
pass through four ball valves, two on the inlet and two on the
outlet of the same.
Product codes
SOCKET GAS CODE CATALOGUE NO.
AFNOR NF S 90-116 OXYGEN HG080AFN 1244545/R
AFNOR NF S 90-116 NITROUS OXIDE HG081AFN 1244778/R
AFNOR NF S 90-116 AIR 400 HG082AFN 1244781/R
NIST EN 739 AIR 800 HG083NST 1244784/R
AFNOR NF S 90-116 CARBON DIOXIDE HG084AFN 1244786/R
AFNOR NF S 90-116 NITROGEN HG085AFN 1244789/R

mount or recessed.
Product codes
N. OF GAS OUTLETS TYPE CODE
3 EXTERNAL CAR3GIISTESTC
3 RECESSED CAR3GIISTINCC
5 EXTERNAL CAR5GIISTESTC
5 RECESSED CAR5GIISTINCC
Alarm kit built into second stage module
This kit lets you install the alarm in a shut-off box.
2626
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Product codes
CODE
CARALIIST
- Accessories
Second stage alarm
The SINTESY S120 alarm module is used to control alarms in
food-grade gas distribution systems.
Product codes
POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE CODE
230 V HQ101
24 V HQ103
Terminal unit
- UNI 9507
UNI 9507 socket
The socket is UNI 9507 standard compliant; the socket is the
final part of the compressed gas distribution system.
Product codes
GAS CODE
OXYGEN HP201
AIR 400 HP202
VAC HP203
NITROUS OXIDE HP204
2727
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Product codes
GAS CODE
AIR 800 HP205
CARBON DIOXIDE HP206
NITROGEN 400 HP207
Universal base block
The UNI 9507 base block or base is used to mount the following
terminal units.
Product codes
GAS CODE CATALOGUE NO.
OXYGEN HP007 158607/R
AIR 400 HP009 158607/R
NITROGEN OXIDE HP011 158607/R
CARBON DIOXIDE HP011A 158607/R
NITROGEN 400 HP011B 158607/R
VAC HP013 158607/R
AIR 800 HP015 158607/R
UNI 9507 dual socket splitter adapter
The  dual  splitter  adapter  can  be  connected  to  one  supply
point so two UNI 9507 sockets can be used to dispense medical
gas to two patients from one single supply point.
Product codes
GAS CODE CATALOGUE NO.
OXYGEN HP059 158607/R
AIR 400 HP060 158607/R
VAC HP061 158607/R
NITROUS OXIDE HP062 158607/R
2828
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY

Ø6 mm hose connector.
Product codes
GAS TYPE CODE
AIR 800  HP015C
OXYGEN  HP120B
AIR 400  HP121B
VACUUM  HP122B
NITROUS OXIDE  HP123B
CARBON DIOXIDE  HP124B
OXYGEN FREE FLOW HP216
AIR 400 FREE FLOW HP217
AIR 800 FREE FLOW HP218
VACUUM FREE FLOW HP219
NITROUS OXIDE FREE FLOW HP220
CARBON DIOXIDE FREE FLOW HP221
ISO 18082 NIST socket with weld-on pipe
The NIST socket meets UNI EN ISO 18082:2015 standards; the
socket is connected to the medical gas distribution system by a
Ø10 mm.
Product codes
GAS Ø TUBO TYPE CODE
OXYGEN Ø 10 mm  HP222
AIR 400 Ø 10 mm  HP223
AIR 800 Ø 10 mm  HP224
VACUUM Ø 10 mm  HP225
NITROUS OXIDE Ø 10 mm  HP226
CARBON DIOXIDE Ø 10 mm  HP227
OXYGEN Ø 10 mm FREE FLOW HP228
AIR 400 Ø 10 mm FREE FLOW HP229
AIR 800 Ø 10 mm FREE FLOW HP230
3434
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Product codes
GAS Ø TUBO TYPE CODE
VACCUM Ø 10 mm FREE FLOW HP231
NITROUS OXIDE Ø 10 mm FREE FLOW HP232
CARBON DIOXIDE Ø 10 mm FREE FLOW HP233
ISO 18082 NIST socket threaded
The NIST socket meets UNI EN ISO 18082:2015 standards; the
socket is connected to the medical gas distribution system by a
G1/4" M R or G3/8" M R threaded connection.
Product codes
GAS TYPE CODE
AIR 800 G1/4" M R HP015B
OXYGEN G1/4" M R HP120A
AIR 400 G1/4" M R HP121A
VACUUM G1/4" M R HP122A
NITROUS OXIDE G1/4" M R HP123A
CARBON DIOXIDE G1/4" M R HP124A
OXYGEN FREE FLOW HP210
AIR 400 FREE FLOW HP211
AIR 800 FREE FLOW HP212
VACUUM FREE FLOW HP213
NITROUS OXIDE FREE FLOW HP214
CARBON DIOXIDE FREE FLOW HP215
OXYGEN G3/8" M R HP262
AIR 400 G3/8" M R HP263
AIR 800 G3/8" M R HP264
VACUUM G3/8" M R HP265
NITROUS OXIDE G3/8" M R HP266
CARBON DIOXIDE G3/8" M R HP267
3535
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
- Scavenging EN ISO 9170-2
UNI AGSS 1L EN ISO 9170-2 socket
The socket is EN ISO 9170-2 standard compliant; the socket is
the final part of the compressed gas distribution system.
Product codes
GAS TYPE CODE
AGSS 1L HP108
UNI 9507 - AGSS EN ISO 9170-2 base block
The UNI 9507 - AGSS EN ISO 9170-2 base block or base is made
of CW614N chemically nickel-plated pressure die-cast brass with
a Ø 16 mm welded coper inlet pipe.
Product codes
GAS CODE CATALOGUE NO.
AGSS HP021A 159537/R
3636
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
- Recessed and external kit
External base kit
The kit is made of ABS and is used to house externally wall-
mounted AFNOR, UNI, DIN BS and Adapter terminal units.
Product codes
BASE TYPE CODE
AFNOR HK100
BINORMA - DIN - NIST - BS HK101
UNI - AGSS HK102
Recessed base kit
The kit is made of ABS and is used to house recessed AFNOR,
UNI, DIN BS and Adapter terminal units.
Product codes
BASE TYPE CODE
AFNOR HK103
ADAPTER HK104
UNI - AGSS - DIN - BS HK105
3737
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Recessed base box finisher panel
Colored ABS finisher panel, screen printed with the name of the
gas used.
Product codes
GAS CODE
OXYGEN K183A
AIR 400 K183B
NITROUS OXIDE K183C
AIR 800 K183D
VAC K183E
CARBON DIOXIDE K183F
NITROGEN 400 K183G
AFNOR FR external base kit
The kit is made of ABS and is used to house externally wall-
mounted AFNOR FR terminal units.
Product codes
BASE TYPE CODE
AFNOR FR HK120
AFNOR - Adapter cover finisher kit
ABS  cover  with  transparent  panel  for  finishing  "External  base
kit" for AFNOR and Adapter bases.
3838
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Product codes
GAS CODE
OXYGEN HK049
AIR 400 HK050
NITROUS OXIDE HK051
AIR 800 HK052
VAC HK053
CARBON DIOXIDE HK054
NITROGEN 400 HK055
UNI - AGSS - DIN - BS cover finisher kit
PVC  cover  with  transparent  panel  for  finishing  "External  base
kit".
Product codes
CODE
HK065
Bed head ring
PVC adhesive  bed head ring,  screen printed  and colored  to
specify the name of the gas used.
Product codes
GAS CODE
OXYGEN K019O1
AIR 400 K019O2
NITROGEN K019O3
AIR 800 K019O4
VAC K019O5
CARBON DIOXIDE K019O6
NITROGEN 400 K019O7
3939
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Oxygen therapy and aspiration
- Flowmeters
Flowmeter
The  flowmeter  is  used  to  dose  medical  gases  such  as  air  or
oxygen; it can be connected to the gas distribution system using
suitable AFNOR NF S 90-116, DIN 13260-1, BS 5682 compliant
probes or probes with a G 1/4" M R thread.
Product codes
CONNECTION TYPE GAS SCALE CODE CATALOGUE NO.
G1/4" M R  OXYGEN 0-15 l/min HF001 156317/R
G1/4" M R  AIR 0-15 l/min HF005 156317/R
AFNOR NF S 90-116  OXYGEN 0-15 l/min HF002A 156317/R
AFNOR NF S 90-116 M12X1,25 M OXYGEN 0-15 l/min HF033 156317/R
AFNOR NF S 90-116  AIR 0-15 l/min HF005E 156317/R
DIN 13260-2  OXYGEN 0-15 l/min HF003A 156317/R
DIN 13260-2  AIR 0-15 l/min HF005D 156317/R
BS 5682  OXYGEN 0-15 l/min HF030 156317/R
BS 5682  AIR 0-15 l/min HF031 156317/R
AFNOR NF S 90-116 Rail with 1 m hose OXYGEN 0-15 l/min HF047 156317/R
AFNOR NF S 90-116 Rail with 1 m hose AIR 0-15 l/min HF060 156317/R
DIN 13260-2 Rail with 1 m hose OXYGEN 0-15 l/min HF049 156317/R
DIN 13260-2 Rail with 1 m hose AIR 0-15 l/min HF062 156317/R
BS 5682 Rail with 1 m hose OXYGEN 0-15 l/min HF050 156317/R
BS 5682 Rail with 1 m hose AIR 0-15 l/min HF063 156317/R
Double flowmeter
The dual flowmeter splitter adapter can be used to connect two
flowmeters to one single supply point and supply medical gas to
two patients simultaneously.
4040
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Product codes
INLET CONNECTION GAS RANGE CODE CATALOGUE NO.

Anesthetic gas can be administered through the probe.
Product codes
CONNECTION GAS TYPE CODE CATALOGUE NO.
Hose connector Ø 13 AGSS 1 l HI018 159659/R
Hose connector Ø 17 AGSS 1 l HI018A 159659/R
Hose connector Ø 22 AGSS 1 l HI019 159659/R
G3/8" F R AGSS 1 l HI019A 159659/R
- Oxygen system distribution for ambulance
Oxygen supply system for ambulances
Complete  system  for  the  distribution  of  oxygen  in  rescue
vehicles;  the  system  consists  of  two  HF  model  pressure
regulators,  a  manual  exchanger,  UNI  9507  terminal  units
complete  with  socket  and  flanged  base  block  for  an  easy
installation on panel, it 'also equipped with a connection to the
third source.
Product codes
CODE Q.TY TERMINAL UNIT REDUCER CONNECTION TYPE
HKAMB001 2 UNI9507 HOSE-HOLDER
HKAMB002 2 UNI 9507 AFNOR NF S 90-116
HKAMB003 3 UNI 9507 HOSE-OLDER
HKAMB004 3 UNI 9507 AFNOR NF S 90-116
4747
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Ambulance distribution unit
The unit  is  suitable for  installation in emergency vehicles to
distribute  medical  gas;  it  consists  of  an  anodized  aluminum
block on which two,  three or  four AFNOR terminal  units  are
installed for connecting supply points.
Product codes
CODE NO.OF TERMINAL UNITS GAS INLET CONNECTION
HKAMB020 2 AFNOR NF S 90-116 OXYGEN HOSE CONNECTOR Ø6 mm
HKAMB021 2 AFNOR NF S 90-116 OXYGEN AFNOR NF S 90-116
HKAMB022 3 AFNOR NF S 90-116 OXYGEN HOSE CONNECTOR Ø6 mm
HKAMB023 4 AFNOR NF S 90-116 OXYGEN HOSE CONNECTOR Ø6 mm
HKAMB024 1 AFNOR NF S 90-116 VACUUM HOSE CONNECTOR Ø6 mm
HKAMB025 2 AFNOR NF S 90-116 VACUUM HOSE CONNECTOR Ø6 mm
HKAMB026 1 AFNOR NF S 90-116 AIR HOSE CONNECTOR Ø6 mm
- Flexible connection for low pressure
Medical rubber hose
5-layer medical grade hose, conforming to ISO 5359: the inner
layer is made of antistatic PVC, on the outside of this layer there
is a PVC layer with a reinforcing polyester layer.
Product codes
GAS COLORE INTERNAL Ø OUTER Ø CODE
OXYGEN WHITE Ø6,3 mm Ø 12,4 mm HT001
AIR 400/800 WHITE/BLACK Ø6,3 mm Ø 12,4 mm HT002
NITROGEN OXIDE BLU Ø6,3 mm Ø 12,4 mm HT004
VAC YELLOW Ø6,3 mm Ø 12,4 mm HT007
CARBON DIOXIDE GREY Ø6,3 mm Ø 12,4 mm HT008
VAC YELLOW Ø8 mm Ø 14 mm HT012
4848
Behringer S.r.l. via Gualco 4, 16165 Genova ITALY
T +39 010 8309103     F +39 010 8309183     e-mail info@behringer.it     C.F. e P.I. 01167840998
Low pressure flexible connection
Low pressure flexible connection for medical gases and vacuum,
the flexible connection is used to connect medical equipment to
the centralized medical gas system; flexible connections consist
of EN 5359 standard hose with a probe crimped on each end, or
alternatively a probe and a socket, refer to the web site for the
product code or contact the Company directly.
- Accessories
Hose connector for RVB regulator
The hose connector and ring nut kit are used to connect the
vacuum regulator directly to a siphon without having to use a
collection jar.
Product codes
CODE
H0568A
DIN rail clamp